
AYUTTHAYA UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SOPONWIT RAKYART (SOPONWIT.R) 
[ 2  ] DF ANUWAT PHIKULSRI (ANUWAT) 
[ 4  ] DF teerapat laohabut (TEERAPAT) 
[ 9  ] FW JESSADAKORN NOYSRI (JESSADAKORN) 
[ 14 ] DF JIRAWAT JANPONG (JIRAWAT) 
[ 18 ] FW MUSTAFA AZADZOY (AZADZOY)  79 
[ 19 ] MF NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI (NONTAWAT)  72 
[ 20 ] MF SEIYA KOJIMA (SEIYA .K) 
[ 23 ] FW CHANAYUT SRISAWAT (CHANAYUT)  90+1' 
[ 79 ] DF Tiwa Piwsai (P.TIWA)  90+4 
[ 98 ] MF THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT (THEPWIROON)  79 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] DF SARANYU PLANGWAL (JK.SARANYU) 
[ 6  ] MF SUTTAPAT SANKLONG (SUTTIPAT) 
[ 7  ] MF THATCHAPOL CHAI-YAN (THATCHAPOL)  79 
[ 8  ] MF CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN (CHANANON)  79 
[ 11 ] FW SARAYUT YOOSUEBCHUEA (SARAYUT Y.)  72 
[ 13 ] MF NARUEBET UDSA (NARUBET)  90+4 
[ 30 ] GK PANTHAKIT Boonyachot (PANTHAKIT) 
[ 31 ] GK CHALOEMPAT PLOYWANRATTANA (CHALOEMPAT) 
[ 44 ] FW PAROONRIT SINGNON (P.SINGNON) 

Head Coach : JETSADA JITSAWAD ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 6  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 7  ] FW AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG)  69'  81 
[ 8  ] MF NATTHAPHON PIAMPLAI (N.PIAMPLAI)  65' 
[ 9  ] FW EVANGELOS SKRAPARAS (SKRAPARAS) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD)  66' 
[ 13 ] FW KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI (K.PLUEMJAI) 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (NANTHAWICHIANRIT)  71 
[ 27 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (KOEDANAN)  46 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID)  86 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 55 ] DF MANASAK JAITHON (J. MANASAK) 
Substitutes
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP)  81 
[ 16 ] MF JONGRAK PAKDEE (JONGRAK)  86 
[ 25 ] DF Chinawat Rattanapholthee (CHINNAWAT)  46 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT W.)  71 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K. TAKDANAI) 
[ 43 ] GK CHIRAYUT SUKKAEN (CHIRAYUT) 

Head Coach : CHALERMVUD SANGAPOL ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 238 

AYUTTHAYA UNITED 1 - 1 UDONTHANI FC 

12 March 2022 19:00  Ayutthaya Provincial Stadium 

Audiences: 347 
Referee: BOONSONG PRACHUMRAK Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: CHAIWAT KUNSUTA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: SADSAMPAN KUNSAKOO (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Yuthana Chaisuwan (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: PAKORN SRICHUMSIN (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: JIRAWIT PHONKAEW (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
46'  CHINAWAT RATTANAPHOLTHEE [25] (CHINNAWAT) 
46'  MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [27] (MAKAWUN) 
65'  NATTHAPHON PIAMPLAI [8] (N.PIAMPLAI) 
66'  ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD) 
69'  AUNG KAUNG MANN [7] (AUNG) 
71'  WARUT WONGDEE [29] (WARUT W.) 
71'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [18] (CHATCHAI) 

SARAYUT YOOSUEBCHUEA [11] (SARAYUT Y.)  72' 
NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI [19] (NONTAWAT)  72' 

THATCHAPOL CHAI-YAN [7] (THATCHAPOL)  79' 
THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT [98] (THEPWIROON)  79' 

CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN [8] (CHANANON)  79' 
MUSTAFA AZADZOY [18] (AZADZOY)  79' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



81'  TEERATEP PANGKHAM [14] (TEERATEP) 
81'  AUNG KAUNG MANN [7] (AUNG) 
86'  JONGRAK PAKDEE [16] (JONGRAK) 
86'  DAVID HAAS [37] (DAVID) 

CHANAYUT SRISAWAT [23] (CHANAYUT)  90+1' 
NARUEBET UDSA [13] (NARUBET)  90+4' 

TIWA PIWSAI [79] (P.TIWA)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


